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                       Eastern Contract Bridge Centre (Club No: 3-338)
                      M20160321E - Monday 21/03/2016 (3Â½ Table Howell)
                                Total Points Awarded: 1.76 RED
                                                                              RED
             Rank Pair Names                            SS GS   %    MP/Max   MPs
                1   4  Oliver Goodman & David Hill            59.28  57/96    .40
                2   3  John Peyton & Neil Dommers             55.21  53/96    .28
                3   5  David McKenzie & Neville Cook          53.13  51/96    .20
                4   7  John Sinfield & Pauline Lipson         50.00  48/96
                5   6  Eileen Lockey & Liz Wilby              45.83  44/96
                6   1  John Waldie & John Shortridge          43.75  42/96
                7   2  Christine Paine & Martin Murphy        42.71  41/96
=============================================================================================
Hand 1 : (Jack) 3CW makes 7     |3  6  3CW   8|6  3  3DW   9| Hand 2 : (Jack) 2HS makes 9
       North(Dlr17)             |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |             North(V14)
         S: AKQ87               |1S P  P  2C  |P  P  1D X   |SA             S: AKJ3
         H: AT84              SA|2H P  P  3C  |P  1H 3D AP  |-110           H: Q42
         D: A74               50|AP           |-------------|=T             D: 753
         C: 3                  B|-------------|7  2  3DW   9|               C: KJ3
West(13)        East(6)         |2  7  3DS  10|E  S  W  N   |      West(16)        East(Dlr4)
 S: 65            S: JT32       |N  E  S  W   |P  P  2D*P   |SA     S: 6             S: 8742
 H: K97           H: 6532       |1S P  P  2C  |3C P  3D AP  |-110   H: AJ5           H: 63
 D: Q6            D: K853     CA|X  P  2D 3C  |-------------|=T     D: AKQ96         D: T84
 C: AKJT76        C: Q       130|3D AP        |4  5  1DW   9|       C: Q952          C: AT86
       South(4)                T|-------------|E  S  W  N   |SA           South(V6)
         S: 94                  |5  4  3CW   7|P  P  1D AP  |-110           S: QT95
         H: QJ                  |N  E  S  W   |-------------|=T             H: KT987
         D: JT92                |1S P  P  2C  |                             D: J2
         C: 98542             SK|2H P  2S 3C  |                             C: 74
                             100|AP           |
                               M|-------------|
=============================================================================================
Hand 3 : (Jack) 5HS makes 9     |3  6  4HS   9|6  3  2SN   8| Hand 4 : (Jack) 2SN makes 5
       North(9)                 |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |             North(V12)
         S: Q93                 |1H P  2H 2S  |P  1S 2C 2S  |DK             S: AQ963
         H: 943               SK|3H 3S P  P   |AP           |110            H: A95
         D: AQJ              -50|4H AP        |-------------|T              D: 842
         C: 9842              =T|-------------|7  2  2SN   6|               C: Q2
West(V6)        East(V14)       |2  7  4SE  10|W  N  E  S   |      West(VDlr9)     East(V12)
 S: K85          S: AJ7642      |S  W  N  E   |P  1S 2C 2S  |DA     S: KJ72          S: T
 H: J            H: A6          |1H P  2H 2S  |AP           |-200   H: Q82           H: KJT3
 D: 986542       D: 73        HK|4H P  P  4S  |-------------|B      D: T953          D: AK7
 C: Q75          C: AJ3     -620|AP           |4  5  2SN   7|       C: KT            C: J9654
       South(Dlr11)            B|-------------|W  N  E  S   |             South(V7)
         S: T                   |5  4  4HS   9|P  1S X  2S  |DK             S: 854
         H: KQT8752             |S  W  N  E   |AP           |-100           H: 764
         D: KT                SK|1H P  2H 2S  |-------------|M              D: QJ6
         C: KT6              -50|4H AP        |                             C: A873
                              =T|-------------|
=============================================================================================
Hand 5 : (Jack) 4SS makes 12    |6  5  4SS  11|5  6  4SE  12| Hand 6 : (Jack) 4SW makes 13
       North(VDlr8)             |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |             North(9)
         S: A52               H9|P  P  1S P   |1C P  1D 2H  |               S: Q98
         H: JT532            650|2S P  4S AP  |2S P  3H P   |HJ             H: KQ9652
         D: K62               =T|-------------|4S AP        |-680           D: 5
         C: 87                  |4  7  4SS  11|-------------|M              C: Q32
West(8)         East(5)         |N  E  S  W   |7  4  3DW  10|      West(V15)       East(VDlr13)
 S: J             S: T964     H7|P  P  1S P   |E  S  W  N   |       S: A732          S: KJ64
 H: 987           H: Q4      650|2S P  4S AP  |1C P  2D 2H  |HK     H: T3            H: A
 D: AQT75         D: 93       =T|-------------|3D AP        |-130   D: AK74          D: JT2
 C: J532          C: KT964      |3  1  4SS  11|-------------|T      C: A65           C: KJ987
       South(V19)               |N  E  S  W   |1  3  4SW  13|             South(3)
         S: KQ873             H9|P  P  1S P   |E  S  W  N   |               S: T5
         H: AK6              650|2S P  4S AP  |1C P  1S 2H  |D5             H: J874
         D: J84               =T|-------------|2S P  4S AP  |-710           D: Q9863
         C: AQ                                |-------------|B              C: T4
=============================================================================================
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Hand 7 : (Jack) 2SE makes 6     |6  5  2HN   9|5  6  2NS   6| Hand 8 : (Jack) 1NTE makes 7
       North(V8)                |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |             North(5)
         S: Q942              S8|1D X  1H P   |P  P  P  1C  |               S: T932
         H: Q9763            140|2H AP        |X  1S 2H 2N  |H6             H: T54
         D: A5                 M|-------------|AP           |-100           D: 83
         C: T3                  |4  7  3CW  10|-------------|=B             C: KQ75
West(V19)       East(V1)      DA|S  W  N  E   |7  4  3HE   8|      West(Dlr10)     East(11)
 S: AJ            S: 87653  -130|1D 3C AP     |W  N  E  S   |       S: KQ75          S: 64
 H: AT5           H: 8         B|-------------|P  P  1C 1D  |       H: J986          H: KQ73
 D: KJ4           D: 8763       |3  1  3NW   6|1S P  2H P   |DK     D: 9542          D: AJ6
 C: AQ654         C: J82        |S  W  N  E   |3H AP        |50     C: A             C: J942
       South(VDlr12)          H3|1C 1N 2H 2S  |-------------|T            South(14)
         S: KT               300|3H 3N AP     |1  3  1NS   5|               S: AJ8
         H: KJ42               T|-------------|W  N  E  S   |               H: A2
         D: QT92                              |P  P  P  1N  |H6             D: KQT7
         C: K97                               |AP           |-100           C: T863
                                              |-------------|=B    
=============================================================================================
Hand 9 : (Jack) 1NTN makes 7    |4  2  3DS   8|2  4  2HE   9| Hand 10: (Jack) 3HE makes 9
       North(Dlr9)              |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |CA           North(V6)
         S: J74                 |P  P  1D P   |2H AP        |-140           S: AT843
         H: Q32               SQ|1N X  2D 2H  |-------------|=B             H: QT6
         D: JT3              -50|3D AP        |6  7  3HW   9|               D: 8732
         C: AJ75              =B|-------------|E  S  W  N   |               C: 4
West(V9)        East(V9)        |7  6  3SE   6|P  P  1N P   |      West(V15)       East(VDlr8)
 S: QT            S: A9862      |N  E  S  W   |2D*P  2H 2S  |C4     S: KQ5          S: J2
 H: J98           H: T765       |P  P  1D P   |3H AP        |-140   H: 83           H: AJ9754
 D: A97           D: Q6       C9|2C X  P  2N  |-------------|=B     D: AQ6          D: T9
 C: QT642         C: K3      300|P  3S AP     |1  5  3NW   8|       C: KJ973        C: Q85
       South(13)               T|-------------|E  S  W  N   |             South(V11)
         S: K53                 |5  1  1NN   6|2H P  2N P   |S4             S: 976
         H: AK4                 |N  E  S  W   |3N AP        |100            H: K2
         D: K8542             S6|P  P  1D P   |-------------|T              D: KJ54
         C: 98               -50|1N AP        |                             C: AT62
                              =B|-------------|
=============================================================================================
Hand 11: (Jack) 3HS makes 8     |4  2  4DE   4|2  4  1SE   6| Hand 12: (Jack) 1SE makes 6
       North(13)                |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |H7           North(V9)
         S: 82                  |P  P  1C 1D  |P  P  1S AP  |50             S: 76
         H: J82                 |1H 1N 2H X   |-------------|M              H: J9
         D: KQ8                 |P  3D P  P   |6  7  1NW   1|               D: AKJ9
         C: AK643             H5|3H X  P  3S  |W  N  E  S   |               C: T5432
West(8)         East(10)     300|P  4D AP     |P  P  1S P   |C3    West(Dlr5)      East(13)
 S: JT5           S: K764      T|-------------|1N AP        |300    S: 82            S: QJT95
 H: AQ93          H: 6          |7  6  2HS   9|-------------|T      H: AT8652        H: KQ3
 D: 932           D: AJT54      |S  W  N  E   |1  5  1SE   7|       D: T64           D: Q8
 C: J87           C: Q95      D9|P  P  1C 1D  |W  N  E  S   |H7     C: J8            C: K97
       South(Dlr9)           140|1H 2D 2H AP  |P  P  1S AP  |-80          South(V13)
         S: AQ93              =B|-------------|-------------|B              S: AK43
         H: KT754               |5  1  2HS   9|                             H: 74
         D: 76                  |S  W  N  E   |                             D: 7532
         C: T2                  |P  P  1C 1D  |                             C: AQ6
                                |X  P  1N P   |
                              D9|P  2D P  P   |
                             140|2H AP        |
                              =B|-------------|
=============================================================================================
Hand 13: (Jack) 3NTE makes 9    |5  3  3NW   8|3  5  4HN  10| Hand 14: (Jack) 3HN makes 11
       North(VDlr4)             |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |             North(18)
         S: T942              H2|P  2D P  3N  |P  P  P  1H  |               S: KQ
         H: QT82             100|AP           |1S 2H 2S 4H  |SA             H: AQ872
         D: Q                  B|-------------|AP           |420            D: AT9
         C: T983                |1  7  3NW   7|-------------|T              C: KT4
West(V19)       East(V8)        |N  E  S  W   |7  1  2SE   9|      West(7)         East(Dlr10)
 S: AK3          S: 8           |P  P  P  2H* |E  S  W  N   |       S: J86           S: AT975
 H: AJ943        H: 6        S10|P  3C P  3N  |P  P  P  1H  |HK     H: J3            H: 964
 D: AJ           D: K98743   200|AP           |1S P  2S AP  |-140   D: KJ753         D: Q64
 C: Q72          C: AJ654     =T|-------------|-------------|B      C: J92           C: A8
       South(V9)                |6  2  3NE   7|2  6  3CS   9|             South(5)
         S: QJ765               |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |               S: 432
         H: K75                 |P  P  P  1H  |P  P  2D X   |HJ             H: KT5
         D: T652              S6|P  1N P  3N  |P  3C AP     |110            D: 82
         C: K                200|AP           |-------------|M              C: Q7653
                              =T|-------------|
=============================================================================================
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Hand 15: (Jack) 3SS makes 7     |5  3  3DW   8|3  5  2SE   9| Hand 16: (Jack) 2SE makes 11
       North(V4)                |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |             North(5)
         S: A                   |1S 2D P  P   |P  P  1S P   |H7             S: 752
         H: 9876              SA|X  P  2H 3D  |2D P  2S AP  |-140           H: KJ62
         D: T5                50|AP           |-------------|M              D: 43
         C: T76542             M|-------------|7  1  3SE  10|               C: J954
West(10)        East(11)        |1  7  1SS   7|W  N  E  S   |      West(VDlr9)     East(V14)
 S: 73            S: KT852    DK|S  W  N  E   |P  P  1S X   |       S: 8            S: AQJ964
 H: Q32           H: JT4      80|1S AP        |P  2H 2S 3H  |HQ     H: A954         H: 3
 D: KQ9643        D: AJ8       T|-------------|P  P  3S AP  |-170   D: JT852        D: KQ6
 C: K9            C: Q3         |6  2  1SS   6|-------------|B      C: AT6          C: Q32
       South(VDlr15)          DK|S  W  N  E   |2  6  2NW   8|             South(12)
         S: QJ964           -100|1S AP        |W  N  E  S   |               S: KT3
         H: AK5                B|-------------|P  P  1S X   |               H: QT87
         D: 72                                |1N 2C 2S P   |H2             D: A97
         C: AJ8                               |2N AP        |-120           C: K87
                                              |-------------|T     
=============================================================================================
Hand 17: (Jack) 2HS makes 6     |7  3  3DW   4|3  7  3HW   9| Hand 18: (Jack) 4HW makes 9
       North(Dlr12)             |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |             North(V6)
         S: KT64                |1C P  1H X   |1D P  1H 1S  |S3             S: J9432
         H:                   S6|2C P  2H 3D  |2D 2S 3H AP  |-140           H: 954
         D: K853             250|AP           |-------------|B              D: A7
         C: AQT72              T|-------------|4  6  3DE  10|               C: JT6
West(14)        East(6)         |6  4  3NN   5|E  S  W  N   |      West(10)        East(Dlr14)
 S: A973         S: Q82         |N  E  S  W   |1D P  1H P   |C2     S: 7            S: KQ5
 H: A42          H: T763        |1C P  1H 2D  |3D AP        |-130   H: K87632       H: QJ
 D: AQT97        D:           C6|2S P  3H P   |-------------|M      D: 8            D: KQJT53
 C: 8            C: KJ9654  -200|3N AP        |1  2  4HW   9|       C: AK987        C: 43
       South(8)                B|-------------|E  S  W  N   |             South(V10)
         S: J5                  |2  1  3DW   6|1D P  1H P   |               S: AT86
         H: KQJ985              |N  E  S  W   |2D P  2H P   |DA             H: AT
         D: J642                |1C P  1H X   |3H P  4H AP  |50             D: 9642
         C: 3                 CA|1S 2C 2H 3D  |-------------|T              C: Q52
                             150|AP           |
                               M|-------------|
=============================================================================================
Hand 19: (Jack) 4DW makes 12    |7  3  2NE   8|3  7  3SN   7| Hand 20: (Jack) 2SN makes 9
       North(10)                |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |             North(V14)
         S: QJ9852              |P  1C 1S 1N  |P  1S P  2S  |H3             S: A9852
         H: A843              S4|P  P  2S P   |3D 3S AP     |-200           H: AKJ2
         D: 64              -120|P  2N AP     |-------------|B              D: 843
         C: K                  B|-------------|4  6  3SN   8|               C: Q
West(V15)       East(V8)        |6  4  3NE   6|W  N  E  S   |      West(VDlr10)    East(V8)
 S: 3             S: AT7        |S  W  N  E   |P  1S P  2S  |       S: 43           S: QT7
 H: KT62          H: J9       SK|P  1D 1S 2N  |P  P  3C P   |H3     H: 8754         H: 3
 D: AQ75          D: KT932   300|P  3N AP     |P  3S AP     |-100   D: AQ965        D: K72
 C: AQ76          C: T98       T|-------------|-------------|M      C: A4           C: K98765
       South(Dlr7)              |2  1  2SN   9|1  2  2SN   9|             South(V8)
         S: K64                 |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |               S: KJ6
         H: Q75              C10|P  1C 1S 1N  |P  1S 2C 2S  |H3             H: QT96
         D: J8               140|2S AP        |AP           |140            D: JT
         C: J5432              M|-------------|-------------|T              C: JT32
=============================================================================================
Hand 21: (Jack) 4SN makes 8     |1  4  3CS   6|4  1  3NN   5| Hand 22: (Jack) 4HE makes 9
       North(VDlr3)             |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |             North(10)
         S: K876543           DK|P  1D 2C 2D  |1H X  P  2N  |HK             S: Q8
         H: 5432            -300|P  P  3C AP  |P  3N AP     |-200           H: A72
         D: 8                 =T|-------------|-------------|B              D: KJ92
         C: 7                   |7  5  4CS   7|5  7  3HE  10|               C: T754
West(8)         East(11)        |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |      West(V3)        East(VDlr13)
 S: QT            S: AJ2      D5|P  1D 2C 2D  |1H X  P  2D  |DQ     S: 653         S: AJT2
 H: JT            H: KQ98   -300|2S 3D 4C AP  |3H AP        |-170   H: Q           H: KJT9863
 D: K975          D: JT642    =T|-------------|-------------|M      D: 8643        D: A7
 C: QT965         C: 3          |3  2  5CS   7|2  3  4CN   7|       C: J9862       C: 
       South(V18)               |N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |             South(14)
         S: 9                 D5|P  1D*X  1N  |1H X  P  2C  |               S: K974
         H: A76             -400|2S P  5C AP  |2H 3C P  P   |               H: 54
         D: AQ3                B|-------------|3H P  P  4C  |HJ             D: QT5
         C: AKJ842                            |AP           |-150           C: AKQ3
                                              |-------------|T     
=============================================================================================
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Hand 23: (Jack) 3CW makes 9     |1  4  2CW   9|4  1  2NE   9| Hand 24: (Jack) 3CE makes 10
       North(V14)               |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |             North(6)
         S: KQJT              SK|P  1C X  P   |1S P  2D P   |D2             S: T987
         H: JT9             -110|P  2C AP     |2S P  2N AP  |-150           H: QT6542
         D: AQJ4               B|-------------|-------------|B              D: A83
         C: T7                  |7  5  2SN   8|5  7  4CE   9|               C: 
West(V19)       East(V2)        |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |      West(Dlr11)     East(11)
 S: A3            S: 542      C2|P  1C 1D P   |1S 2H 3C P   |HK     S: QJ6542      S: 
 H: A5            H: 8762    110|1H 2C 2S AP  |3S P  4C AP  |50     H: A9          H: J73
 D: K652          D: 83        M|-------------|-------------|M      D: KT4         D: QJ5
 C: AKJ98         C: Q542       |3  2  2DW   6|2  3  3SW   6|       C: J7          C: AKT9852
       South(VDlr5)             |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |             South(12)
         S: 9876              SK|P  1C 1N P   |1S 2H 3C P   |DA             S: AK3
         H: KQ43             200|P  2D AP     |3S AP        |150            H: K8
         D: T97                T|-------------|-------------|T              D: 9762
         C: 63                                |                             C: Q643
=============================================================================================
Hand 25: (Jack) 3DN makes 9     |2  5  2DN   9|5  2  4SXS  7| Hand 26: (Jack) 2HW makes 6
       North(Dlr13)           HK|N  E  S  W   |E  S  W  N   |             North(V7)
         S: AQ2              110|1D*X  2D*AP  |1C 1S P  3D  |               S: 96
         H: QJ                =T|-------------|X  4S P  P   |C9             H: 753
         D: KJ876               |1  6  3DN   9|X  AP        |-800           D: AQT9762
         C: T98                 |N  E  S  W   |-------------|B              C: J
West(V7)        East(V10)     HA|1D 1H 2D 2H  |6  1  3CE   8|      West(V4)        East(VDlr18)
 S: T85           S: 9763    110|3D AP        |E  S  W  N   |       S: Q7            S: AJT4
 H: 843           H: AKT72    =T|-------------|1C 1S P  2D  |D8     H: JT864         H: K9
 D: Q3            D: 9          |4  3  3DN   9|3C AP        |100    D: J54           D: K3
 C: AJ642         C: K53      HA|N  E  S  W   |-------------|T      C: 982           C: AK653
       South(10)             110|1D 1H 3D AP  |3  4  1SS   6|             South(V11)
         S: KJ4               =T|-------------|E  S  W  N   |C9             S: K8532
         H: 965                               |1C 1S AP     |-100           H: AQ2
         D: AT542                             |-------------|M              D: 8
         C: Q7                                |                             C: QT74
=============================================================================================
Hand 27: (Jack) 3SS makes 6     |2  5  3SN   6|5  2  2NS   5| Hand 28: (Jack) 4SN makes 9
       North(11)                |S  W  N  E   |W  N  E  S   |             North(V3)
         S: AK876             H9|P  1H 1S 1N  |P  P  1C X   |               S: KT9762
         H: T2              -150|2S 3C 3S AP  |P  1S 2C 2N  |C7             H: 965
         D: A9643              M|-------------|AP           |-300           D: T
         C: 2                   |1  6  3NE   9|-------------|B              C: 953
West(15)        East(7)         |S  W  N  E   |6  1  4SN   9|      West(Dlr4)      East(13)
 S: 3             S: QJT9       |P  1H 1S 1N  |W  N  E  S   |       S: 53           S: AJ4
 H: AQ654         H: 93       S5|2D 3C 3D 3N  |P  P  1C X   |       H: JT832        H: Q7
 D: K5            D: QJT8   -400|AP           |P  1S 2C 2D  |       D: QJ854        D: 32
 C: AQT95         C: J43       B|-------------|P  2S 3C 4S  |CK     C: 7            C: KQJT86
       South(Dlr7)              |4  3  4HW   9|AP           |-100         South(V20)
         S: 542                 |S  W  N  E   |-------------|=T             S: Q8
         H: KJ87                |P  1H 1S 2H  |3  4  4SN   9|               H: AK4
         D: 72                SK|2S 3H 3S P   |W  N  E  S   |               D: AK976
         C: K876              50|P  4H AP     |P  P  1C 1D  |               C: A42
                               T|-------------|P  P  2C 2N  |      
                                              |P  3S P  3N  |D3    
                                              |P  4S AP     |-100  
                                              |-------------|=T    
=============================================================================================
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 Hand: 1  3CX(West) making 7       N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 2  2H(South) making 9
           North(Dlr17)            1S P  P  3C |P  P  1D X               North(V14)
         S: AKQ87                  X  P  P  P  |P  1H 1N P             S: AKJ3
         H: AT84                   ------------|P  2H P  P             H: Q42
         D: A74                    N  E  S  W  |P                      D: 753
         C: 3                      SA*S2 S9 S6 |------------           C: KJ3
   West(13)         East(6)        SK*S3 S4 S5 |W  N  E  S       West(16)         East(Dlr4)
 S: 65            S: JT32          C3 CQ*C5 C7 |DA*D3 D4 D2    S: 6             S: 8742
 H: K97           H: 6532          DA*D3 D9 DQ |DK*D5 D8 DJ    H: AJ5           H: 63
 D: Q6            D: K853          D7 DK*D2 D6 |DQ D7 DT H8*   D: AKQ96         D: T84
 C: AKJT76        C: Q             HA*H2 HQ HK |H5 H2 H3 H7*   C: Q952          C: AT86
           South(4)                SQ ST DT C6*|HJ HQ*H6 H9              South(V6)
         S: 94                     H4 H3 C2 CT*|S6 S3 S8 ST*           S: QT95
         H: QJ                     S7 D5 C4 CJ*|C2 SJ*S2 S9            H: KT987
         D: JT92                   D4 H5 C8 CK*|D6 SK*S4 S5            D: J2
         C: 98542                  S8 H6 C9 CA*|HA*SA S7 SQ            C: 74
                                   H8 D8 HJ*H7 |C5 CJ CA*C4   
                                   HT SJ DJ*H9 |C9 CK*C6 C7   
                                               |CQ C3 C8 HT*  
                                               |D9 H4 CT HK*  
================================================================================================
 Hand: 3  5HX(South) making 9      S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 4  2S(North) making 5
           North(9)                1H P  2H 2S |P  1S X  2S              North(V12)
         S: Q93                    3H 3S P  4S |P  P  P                S: AQ963
         H: 943                    5H P  P  X  |------------           H: A95
         D: AQJ                    P  P  P     |E  S  W  N             D: 842
         C: 9842                   ------------|DA*D6 D3 D2            C: Q2
   West(V6)         East(V14)      W  N  E  S  |DK*DJ D5 D8      West(VDlr9)      East(V12)
 S: K85           S: AJ7642        S5 S3 SA*ST |D7 DQ*D9 D4    S: KJ72          S: T
 H: J             H: A6            C7 C2 CA*C6 |ST*S4 S2 S3    H: Q82           H: KJT3
 D: 986542        D: 73            C5 C4 CJ CK*|C4 C7 CK*C2    D: T953          D: AK7
 C: Q75           C: AJ3           D9 DJ D7 DK*|C5 C3 CT CQ*   C: KT            C: J9654
           South(Dlr11)            D5 DQ*D3 DT |H3 H4 H2 HA*             South(V7)
         S: T                      D2 DA H6 H7*|C6 S5 S7 SA*           S: 854
         H: KQT8752                HJ H3 HA*HQ |HT S8 SJ*S6            H: 764
         D: KT                     CQ*C8 C3 CT |C9 H6 DT S9*           D: QJ6
         C: KT6                    SK S9 S2 H2*|HJ H7 HQ*H5            C: A873
                                   D4 H4 S4 H5*|HK*C8 H8 H9   
                                   D6 H9*S6 H8 |CJ CA SK*SQ   
                                   D8 C9 S7 HT*|              
                                   S8 SQ SJ HK*|              
================================================================================================
 Hand: 5  4S(South) making 12      N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 6  4S(West) making 13
           North(VDlr8)            P  P  1S 2D |1C P  1D 2H              North(9)
         S: A52                    2S P  4S P  |X  P  4C P             S: Q98
         H: JT532                  P  P        |4H P  4S P             H: KQ9652
         D: K62                    ------------|P  P                   D: 5
         C: 87                     W  N  E  S  |------------           C: Q32
   West(8)          East(5)        C2 C7 CK CA*|N  E  S  W       West(V15)        East(VDlr13)
 S: J             S: T964          SJ SA*S4 S3 |HK HA*H8 H3    S: A732          S: KJ64
 H: 987           H: Q4            D7 S2 S9 SK*|S8 S4 S5 SA*   H: T3            H: A
 D: AQT75         D: 93            DA*D2 D9 D4 |S9 SJ*ST S2    D: AK74          D: JT2
 C: J532          C: KT964         C3 C8 C9 CQ*|SQ SK*D3 S3    C: A65           C: KJ987
           South(V19)              H7 H2 H4 HK*|D5 D2 D9 DA*             South(3)
         S: KQ873                  DT DK*D3 D8 |C2 CJ*C4 C5            S: T5
         H: AK6                    D5 S5 S6 S7*|C3 C7 CT CA*           H: J874
         D: J84                    C5 H3 ST SQ*|H2 DT D6 DK*           D: Q9863
         C: AQ                     H8 D6 C4 S8*|CQ CK*H4 C6            C: T4
                                   H9 H5 HQ HA*|H5 C9*H7 D4   
                                   CJ HT*C6 H6 |H6 C8*D8 D7   
                                   DQ HJ*CT DJ |H9 DJ DQ S7*  
                                               |HQ S6*HJ HT   
================================================================================================



Computer Bids & Play:       ECBC-Monday Evening Duplicate-21/03/2016                     Page:2
================================================================================================
 Hand: 7  2S(East) making 6        S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 8  1NT(East) making 7
           North(V8)               P  1C P  P  |P  P  P  1D              North(5)
         S: Q942                   1N X  P  2S |P  P  1N P             S: T932
         H: Q9763                  P  P  P     |P  P                   H: T54
         D: A5                     ------------|------------           D: 83
         C: T3                     S  W  N  E  |S  W  N  E             C: KQ75
   West(V19)        East(V1)       H2 HA*H9 H8 |DK D2 D3 DA*     West(Dlr10)      East(11)
 S: AJ            S: 87653         H4 H5 H3 S8*|H2 HJ*H4 H3    S: KQ75          S: 64
 H: AT5           H: 8             D9 DK DA*D3 |HA*H6 H5 HK    H: J986          H: KQ73
 D: KJ4           D: 8763          SK SA*S2 S6 |C8 CA*C7 C2    D: 9542          D: AJ6
 C: AQ654         C: J82           HJ HT H6 S3*|C3 H8 HT HQ*   C: A             C: J942
           South(VDlr12)           C7 CQ*C3 C2 |SA*S5 S9 S4              South(14)
         S: KT                     C9 CA*CT C8 |CT S7 CQ*C4            S: AJ8
         H: KJ42                   CK*C4 D5 CJ |C6 H9 CK*C9            H: A2
         D: QT92                   DQ*D4 H7 D6 |DT*D4 D8 D6            D: KQT7
         C: K97                    D2 DJ S4*D7 |SJ SQ*S2 S6            C: T863
                                   ST SJ SQ*S5 |S8 SK*S3 H7   
                                   DT C5 S9*S7 |DQ*D5 C5 DJ   
                                   HK*C6 HQ D8 |D7 D9*ST CJ   
================================================================================================
 Hand: 9  1NT(North) making 7      N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 10  3H(East) making 9
           North(Dlr9)             P  P  1D P  |2H P  2N P               North(V6)
         S: J74                    1N P  P  P  |3H P  P  P             S: AT843
         H: Q32                    ------------|------------           H: QT6
         D: JT3                    E  S  W  N  |S  W  N  E             D: 8732
         C: AJ75                   S6 S3 SQ*S4 |S7 S5 ST SJ*           C: 4
   West(V9)         East(V9)       SA*S5 ST S7 |S9 SQ SA*S2      West(V15)        East(VDlr8)
 S: QT            S: A9862         CK C8 C6 CA*|CA*C3 C4 C5    S: KQ5           S: J2
 H: J98           H: T765          DQ DK DA*DT |C2 CJ HT*C8    H: 83            H: AJ9754
 D: A97           D: Q6            C3 C9 C4 CJ*|S6 SK*S3 CQ    D: AQ6           D: T9
 C: QT642         C: K3            H7 HK*H8 H2 |C6 C7 HQ HA*   C: KJ973         C: Q85
           South(13)               D6 D2 D7 DJ*|H2 H8*H6 H4              South(V11)
         S: K53                    H5 H4 H9 HQ*|CT CK D2 H5*           S: 976
         H: AK4                    H6 HA*HJ H3 |D4 DA*D3 D9            H: K2
         D: K8542                  S2 SK*C2 SJ |HK*C9 S4 DT            D: KJ54
         C: 98                     S8 D8 D9*D3 |DK D6 D7 H7*           C: AT62
                                   S9 D4 CQ*C5 |D5 H3 D8 HJ*  
                                   HT D5 CT*C7 |DJ DQ S8 H9*  
================================================================================================
 Hand: 11  3H(South) making 8      S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 12  1S(East) making 6
           North(13)               P  P  1C 1D |P  P  1S P               North(V9)
         S: 82                     1H 2D 2H 3D |P  P                   S: 76
         H: J82                    3H P  P  P  |------------           H: J9
         D: KQ8                    ------------|S  W  N  E             D: AKJ9
         C: AK643                  W  N  E  S  |H7 H2 H9 HK*           C: T5432
   West(8)          East(10)       D3 DQ DA*D6 |S4 S2 S7 S9*     West(Dlr5)       East(13)
 S: JT5           S: K764          D9 DK*DJ D7 |SK*S8 S6 S5    S: 82            S: QJT95
 H: AQ93          H: 6             D2 D8 DT H7*|D5 D4 DK*D8    H: AT8652        H: KQ3
 D: 932           D: AJT54         C7 CK*C5 C2 |CQ*C8 C5 C7    D: T64           D: Q8
 C: J87           C: Q95           ST*S2 S7 S9 |CA*CJ C4 C9    C: J8            C: K97
           South(Dlr9)             SJ S8 SK SA*|D2 D6 DA*DQ              South(V13)
         S: AQ93                   C8 CA*C9 CT |D3 DT DJ ST*           S: AK43
         H: KT754                  HQ*H2 H6 HT |SA*H5 C2 SJ            H: 74
         D: 76                     HA*H8 D4 H4 |D7 H6 D9 SQ*           D: 7532
         C: T2                     H3 HJ*D5 H5 |H4 H8 HJ HQ*           C: AQ6
                                   CJ C6 CQ HK*|S3*HT C3 H3   
                                   S5 C3 S4 SQ*|C6 HA CT CK*  
                                   H9*C4 S6 S3 |              
================================================================================================
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 Hand: 13  3NT(East) making 9      N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 14  3H(North) making 11
           North(VDlr4)            P  P  P  1H |P  P  P  1H              North(18)
         S: T942                   P  1N P  3N |1S 2H 2S 3H            S: KQ
         H: QT82                   P  P  P     |P  P  P                H: AQ872
         D: Q                      ------------|------------           D: AT9
         C: T983                   S  W  N  E  |E  S  W  N             C: KT4
   West(V19)        East(V8)       S6 SK*S2 S8 |CA*C3 C2 C4      West(7)          East(Dlr10)
 S: AK3           S: 8             CK*CQ C3 C4 |SA*S2 S6 SQ    S: J86           S: AT975
 H: AJ943         H: 6             SQ SA*S4 D3 |ST S3 S8 SK*   H: J3            H: 964
 D: AJ            D: K98743        D6 DJ DQ DK*|H4 H5 H3 HQ*   D: KJ753         D: Q64
 C: Q72           C: AJ654         D2 DA*H2 D4 |H6 HK*HJ H2    C: J92           C: A8
           South(V9)               H7 C2 C8 CA*|H9 HT*D7 H8              South(5)
         S: QJ765                  DT*H3 H8 D7 |D4 D2 D5 DA*           S: 432
         H: K75                    S5 S3 S9*C5 |C8 C5 C9 CK*           H: KT5
         D: T652                   S7 H4 ST*C6 |S5 CQ*CJ CT            D: 82
         C: K                      H5 C7 CT CJ*|D6 C7*D3 D9            C: Q7653
                                   D5 H9 C9 D9*|S7 C6*DJ DT   
                                   SJ HJ HT D8*|S9 S4 SJ H7*  
                                   HK HA*HQ H6 |DQ D8 DK HA*  
================================================================================================
 Hand: 15  3S(South) making 7      S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 16  2S(East) making 11
           North(V4)               1N 2D 3C 3D |P  P  1S P               North(5)
         S: A                      3S P  P  P  |1N P  2S P             S: 752
         H: 9876                   ------------|P  P                   H: KJ62
         D: T5                     W  N  E  S  |------------           D: 43
         C: T76542                 DK*D5 D8 D2 |S  W  N  E             C: J954
   West(10)         East(11)       S3 SA*S8 S4 |C7 CT CJ CQ*     West(VDlr9)      East(V14)
 S: 73            S: KT852         H2 H6 HT HA*|S3 S8 S2 SA*   S: 8             S: AQJ964
 H: Q32           H: JT4           S7 C2 SK*SJ |SK*D2 S5 SJ    H: A954          H: 3
 D: KQ9643        D: AJ8           D3 C4 S2 S6*|H7 HA*H6 H3    D: JT852         D: KQ6
 C: K9            C: Q3            D6 DT DJ*D7 |DA*D5 D4 DK    C: AT6           C: Q32
           South(VDlr15)           D4 C5 DA S9*|CK CA*C5 C2              South(12)
         S: QJ964                  H3 H7 H4 HK*|H8 H4 HK S4*           S: KT3
         H: AK5                    C9 C6 C3 CA*|ST H5 S7 SQ*           H: QT87
         D: 72                     HQ*H8 HJ H5 |D7 D8 D3 DQ*           D: A97
         C: AJ8                    DQ C7 CQ SQ*|D9 DT*H2 D6            C: K87
                                   CK CT S5*C8 |HT DJ*C4 C3   
                                   D9 H9 ST*CJ |C8 C6 C9 S6*  
                                               |HQ H9 HJ S9*  
================================================================================================
 Hand: 17  2H(South) making 6      N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 18  4H(West) making 9
           North(Dlr12)            1C P  1H X  |1D P  1H P               North(V6)
         S: KT64                   1S P  2H P  |3D P  3H P             S: J9432
         H:                        P  P        |4D P  4H P             H: 954
         D: K853                   ------------|P  P                   D: A7
         C: AQT72                  W  N  E  S  |------------           C: JT6
   West(14)         East(6)        C8 CA*C9 C3 |N  E  S  W       West(10)         East(Dlr14)
 S: A973          S: Q82           D9 C2 C4 H8*|CJ C3 C5 CA*   S: 7             S: KQ5
 H: A42           H: T763          H4 D3 H7 HJ*|DA*D3 D9 D8    H: K87632        H: QJ
 D: AQT97         D:               HA*C7 H3 HQ |SJ SQ SA*S7    D: 8             D: KQJT53
 C: 8             C: KJ9654        DA*D5 C6 D6 |D7 DT*D2 C9    C: AK987         C: 43
           South(8)                D7 D8 H6*D4 |S3 SK*S6 C7              South(V10)
         S: J5                     SA*S4 S2 SJ |H5 HJ HA*H2            S: AT86
         H: KQJ985                 DT DK HT*D2 |H4*D5 D6 C8            H: AT
         D: J642                   S3 CT C5 H5*|CT C4 C2 CK*           D: 9642
         C: 3                      H2 S6 CJ H9*|H9 HQ*HT H3            C: Q52
                                   S7 ST SQ*S5 |S2 DK D4 H6*  
                                   S9 CQ CK*DJ |S4 S5 S8 HK*  
                                   DQ SK S8 HK*|C6 DJ ST H8*  
                                               |S9 DQ CQ H7*  
================================================================================================
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 Hand: 19  4D(West) making 12      S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 20  2S(North) making 9
           North(10)               P  1D 2S P  |P  1S P  2S              North(V14)
         S: QJ9852                 3S P  P  4D |P  P  P                S: A9852
         H: A843                   P  P  P     |------------           H: AKJ2
         D: 64                     ------------|E  S  W  N             D: 843
         C: K                      N  E  S  W  |H3 H9*H4 H2            C: Q
   West(V15)        East(V8)       SQ SA*S6 S3 |S7 S6 S4 SA*     West(VDlr10)     East(V8)
 S: 3             S: AT7           D6 D9 D8 DA*|ST SJ*S3 S2    S: 43            S: QT7
 H: KT62          H: J9            D4 DK*DJ D5 |SQ SK*D9 S5    H: 8754          H: 3
 D: AQ75          D: KT932         HA*H9 H5 H2 |C9 C2 CA*CQ    D: AQ965         D: K72
 C: AQ76          C: T98           CK C8 C5 CA*|D7 DT DA*D8    C: A4            C: K98765
           South(Dlr7)             H3 HJ H7 HK*|DK*DJ D5 D3              South(V8)
         S: K64                    H8 D2*HQ H6 |D2 C3 D6*D4            S: KJ6
         H: Q75                    S2 S7 S4 DQ*|C5 H6 DQ S8*           H: QT96
         D: J8                     H4 D3*C2 HT |C6 HT H5 HJ*           D: JT
         C: J5432                  S5 C9*C3 C6 |C7 HQ H7 HK*           C: JT32
                                   S8 CT C4 CQ*|C8 CT C4 S9*  
                                   S9 DT*CJ C7 |CK CJ H8 HA*  
                                   SJ ST SK D7*|              
================================================================================================
 Hand: 21  4S(North) making 8      N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 22  4HX(East) making 9
           North(VDlr3)            P  1D X  3D |1H X  P  1N              North(10)
         S: K876543                3S 4D X  P  |4H P  P  X             S: Q8
         H: 5432                   4S P  P  P  |P  P  P                H: A72
         D: 8                      ------------|------------           D: KJ92
         C: 7                      E  S  W  N  |S  W  N  E             C: T754
   West(8)          East(11)       HK*H6 HT H3 |CA C2 C4 H6*     West(V3)         East(VDlr13)
 S: QT            S: AJ2           C3 CK*C9 C7 |H4 HQ HA*H3    S: 653           S: AJT2
 H: JT            H: KQ98          SA*S9 ST SK |H5 D3 H2 H8*   H: Q             H: KJT9863
 D: K975          D: JT642         DJ DA*D9 D8 |C3 S3 H7 H9*   D: 8643          D: A7
 C: QT965         C: 3             SJ*CJ CQ S3 |CQ D4 D9 HT*   C: J9862         C: 
           South(V18)              D4 DQ DK S4*|CK S5 D2 HJ*             South(14)
         S: 9                      S2 C2 SQ*S5 |D5 D6 DK DA*           S: K974
         H: A76                    DT*D3 D7 H2 |S7 S6 SQ SA*           H: 54
         D: AQ3                    HQ HA*HJ H4 |S4 C6 S8 ST*           D: QT5
         C: AKJ842                 D2 CA*C5 H5 |S9*C8 C5 S2            C: AKQ3
                                   H8 C4 C6 S6*|DQ*D8 DJ D7   
                                   D6 H7 D5 S8*|DT C9 C7 HK*  
                                   H9 C8 CT S7*|SK*CJ CT SJ   
================================================================================================
 Hand: 23  3C(West) making 9       S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 24  3C(East) making 10
           North(V14)              P  1C X  P  |1S P  2C P               North(6)
         S: KQJT                   1H 3C P  P  |2S P  3C P             S: T987
         H: JT9                    P           |P  P                   H: QT6542
         D: AQJ4                   ------------|------------           D: A83
         C: T7                     N  E  S  W  |S  W  N  E             C: 
   West(V19)        East(V2)       HJ H2 H4 HA*|D2 D4 DA*DJ      West(Dlr11)      East(11)
 S: A3            S: 542           H9*H6 H3 H5 |D6 DT*D8 D5    S: QJ6542        S: 
 H: A5            H: 8762          SK S2 S6 SA*|S3 S2 S9 C5*   H: A9            H: J73
 D: K652          D: 83            ST*S4 S7 S3 |H8 H9 HT*H3    D: KT4           D: QJ5
 C: AKJ98         C: Q542          SQ S5 S8 C9*|HK HA*H2 H7    C: J7            C: AKT9852
           South(VDlr5)            C7 C2 C3 CJ*|C3 C7 H4 CK*             South(12)
         S: 9876                   CT CQ*C6 C8 |D7 CJ*H5 HJ            S: AK3
         H: KQ43                   DA*D3 D7 DK |SK S4 S7 C2*           H: K8
         D: T97                    HT H7 HQ CK*|C4 S5 H6 C8*           D: 9762
         C: 63                     DJ*D8 D9 D2 |CQ*S6 D3 C9            C: Q643
                                   DQ C4*DT D5 |D9 DK*HQ DQ   
                                   D4 H8 HK CA*|SA SQ S8 CT*  
                                   SJ C5*S9 D6 |C6 SJ ST CA*  
================================================================================================
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 Hand: 25  3D(North) making 9      N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 26  2H(West) making 6
           North(Dlr13)            1D 1H 3D P  |1C 1S P  P               North(V7)
         S: AQ2                    P  P        |1N P  2H P             S: 96
         H: QJ                     ------------|P  P                   H: 753
         D: KJ876                  E  S  W  N  |------------           D: AQT9762
         C: T98                    HA*H5 H3 HJ |N  E  S  W             C: J
   West(V7)         East(V10)      HK*H6 H4 HQ |CJ CK*C7 C2      West(V4)         East(VDlr18)
 S: T85           S: 9763          HT H9 H8 D6*|H5 H9 HQ*H4    S: Q7            S: AJT4
 H: 843           H: AKT72         D9 DA*D3 D7 |DA*D3 D8 D5    H: JT864         H: K9
 D: Q3            D: 9             C5 D2 DQ DK*|D6 DK H2*D4    D: J54           D: K3
 C: AJ642         C: K53           S9 SJ*S5 S2 |H3 HK HA*H6    C: 982           C: AK653
           South(10)               S3 SK*S8 SQ |H7*C3 CQ C9              South(V11)
         S: KJ4                    S6 S4 ST SA*|DQ*S4 S8 DJ            S: K8532
         H: 965                    CK*C7 C2 C8 |S9 ST SK*S7            H: AQ2
         D: AT542                  C3 CQ CA*C9 |D2 CA*CT C8            D: 8
         C: Q7                     H2 D4*CJ CT |D7 C6 C4 H8*           C: QT74
                                   H7 D5 C4 D8*|S6 SJ S2 SQ*  
                                   S7 DT C6 DJ*|D9 C5 S3 HJ*  
                                               |DT SA S5 HT*  
================================================================================================
 Hand: 27  3S(South) making 6      S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 28  4S(North) making 9
           North(11)               P  1H 2H P  |P  P  1C X               North(V3)
         S: AK876                  2S 3C 3D P  |1H 1S 2C X             S: KT9762
         H: T2                     3S P  P  P  |P  2S 3C X             H: 965
         D: A9643                  ------------|P  3S P  4S            D: T
         C: 2                      W  N  E  S  |P  P  P                C: 953
   West(15)         East(7)        S3 SK*S9 S4 |------------     West(Dlr4)       East(13)
 S: 3             S: QJT9          H6 SA*ST S2 |E  S  W  N     S: 53            S: AJ4
 H: AQ654         H: 93            D5 D3 D8*D2 |CK CA*C7 C5    H: JT832         H: Q7
 D: K5            D: QJT8          C9 S6 SJ*S5 |D3 DK*D4 DT    D: QJ854         D: 32
 C: AQT95         C: J43           C5 S7 SQ*H7 |D2 DA*D5 C3    C: 7             C: KQJT86
           South(Dlr7)             HQ*H2 H9 H8 |SJ*D6 D8 S6              South(V20)
         S: 542                    HA*HT H3 HJ |S4 S8*S3 S2            S: Q8
         H: KJ87                   DK*D4 DT D7 |SA*SQ S5 S7            H: AK4
         D: 72                     CA*C2 C3 C6 |CQ*C2 H2 C9            D: AK976
         C: K876                   CQ D6 C4 CK*|HQ*H4 H8 H5            C: A42
                                   H4 D9 DJ HK*|CJ C4 H3 S9*  
                                   CT S8*CJ C8 |H7 HK*HT H6   
                                   H5 DA*DQ C7 |C6 HA*HJ H9   
                                               |C8 D9 DJ ST*  
                                               |CT D7 DQ SK*  
================================================================================================
 Hand: 29  4HX(South) making 10    N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 30  3NT(West) making 9
           North(VDlr10)           P  P  2H 3C |P  P  2C P               North(6)
         S: KT2                    3H P  P  4C |2D P  2N P             S: Q5
         H: 865                    4H X  P  P  |3H P  3S P             H: Q94
         D: AQ9                    P           |3N P  P  P             D: QT984
         C: J732                   ------------|------------           C: 942
   West(V13)        East(V8)       W  N  E  S  |N  E  S  W       West(22)         East(Dlr6)
 S: 986           S: J54           CA*C2 CT C9 |DT D3 D6 DA*   S: AK            S: J9876
 H: T             H: AK2           CK C3 C8 H7*|H4 H3 H2 HK*   H: AKJT          H: 753
 D: KJ3           D: T7654         HT H5 HK*HJ |S5 S6 S4 SK*   D: AK2           D: 53
 C: AKQ654        C: T8            DK DA*D7 D2 |SQ S7 S3 SA*   C: T873          C: KQ5
           South(V9)               C4 H6*H2 H4 |C2 CQ CA*C7              South(6)
         S: AQ73                   S6 S2 S4 SA*|DQ*D5 DJ D2            S: T432
         H: QJ9743                 S8 SK*S5 S3 |D9 H5 D7 DK*           H: 862
         D: 82                     D3 DQ*D4 D8 |C4 CK*C6 CT            D: J76
         C: 9                      C5 C7 D5 H3*|D4 SJ*S2 HT            C: AJ6
                                   S9 ST SJ SQ*|C9 C5 CJ*C3   
                                   C6 H8 HA*S7 |H9 S8 ST*HJ   
                                   DJ D9 DT H9*|HQ H7 H8 HA*  
                                   CQ CJ D6 HQ*|D8 S9 H6 C8*  
================================================================================================
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================================================================================================
 Hand: 31  3NT(South) making 10    S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 32  7NT(South) making 13
           North(V13)              1D P  1S P  |P  P  P  3N              North(10)
         S: KJ963                  2C P  2H P  |P  4N P  5S            S: K975
         H: KJ93                   3N P  P  P  |P  7N P  P             H: KT54
         D: Q43                    ------------|P                      D: AT72
         C: K                      W  N  E  S  |------------           C: 2
   West(6)          East(6)        H6 H3 HA*H8 |W  N  E  S       West(VDlr3)      East(V2)
 S: AT74          S: Q52           SA*S3 S2 S8 |H6 H4 H3 HJ*   S:               S: JT86432
 H: 762           H: A54           H7 H9 H5 HQ*|H7 H5 H8 H9*   H: 762           H: 83
 D: J752          D: 8             D7 DQ*D8 D9 |H2 HT S2 HQ*   D: J854          D: 96
 C: J6            C: T98742        D2 D3 C2 DA*|D4 S5 S8 SQ*   C: QT9764        C: J8
           South(VDlr15)           C6 CK*C4 C3 |D5 D2 D9 DK*             South(25)
         S: 8                      S4 SK*S5 C5 |D8 D7 D6 DQ*           S: AQ
         H: QT8                    D5 D4 C7 DK*|C9 C2 C8 CK*           H: AQJ9
         D: AKT96                  CJ S6 C8 CQ*|C4 S7 CJ CA*           D: KQ3
         C: AQ53                   H2 S9 C9 CA*|C6 HK S3 HA*           C: AK53
                                   S7 HJ*H4 HT |C7 S9 S4 SA*  
                                   ST HK*CT D6 |DJ DA*S6 D3   
                                   DJ SJ SQ*DT |CT DT*ST C3   
                                               |CQ SK*SJ C5   
================================================================================================
 Hand: 33  4S(West) making 12      N  E  S  W  |E  S  W  N     Hand: 34  3NT(East) making 13
           North(Dlr1)             P  P  1H 1N |2C P  2H P               North(V8)
         S: 965                    P  3H P  4S |3C P  3D P             S: KJ63
         H: T7                     P  P  P     |3N P  P  P             H: 8652
         D: J842                   ------------|------------           D: A72
         C: 9752                   N  E  S  W  |S  W  N  E             C: 73
   West(16)         East(8)        HT H8 HK*H6 |ST S2 S6 SA*     West(8)          East(Dlr19)
 S: AK7           S: T8432         H7 S2*HA H2 |C6 C2 C7 CQ*   S: 72            S: A5
 H: Q62           H: 8             S5 S3 SJ SA*|CJ C9 C3 CK*   H: AQT94         H: K7
 D: K9            D: AQT763        S6 S4 SQ SK*|D4 D3 D7 CA*   D: Q963          D: K5
 C: AT843         C: Q             S9 ST*H3 S7 |S4 D6 H5 CT*   C: 92            C: AKQT854
           South(15)               D8 D3 D5 DK*|D8 S7 H6 C8*             South(V5)
         S: QJ                     C2 D6 H4 HQ*|H3 D9 H2 C5*           S: QT984
         H: AKJ9543                C5 CQ C6 CA*|S8 DQ D2 C4*           H: J3
         D: 5                      D2 D7 H5 D9*|HJ H4 H8 HK*           D: JT84
         C: KJ6                    C7 S8*CJ C3 |S9 H9*S3 H7            C: J6
                                   D4 DA*H9 C4 |DT HA*SJ D5   
                                   DJ DQ*HJ C8 |DJ HQ*SK S5   
                                   C9 DT*CK CT |SQ HT*DA DK   
================================================================================================
 Hand: 35  4S(East) making 11      S  W  N  E  |W  N  E  S     Hand: 36  1S(North) making 6
           North(9)                P  P  P  1N |P  P  1D P               North(V8)
         S: T72                    P  2C X  2S |1H 1S P  P             S: JT865
         H: T984                   P  4S P  P  |P                      H: K9
         D: K                      P           |------------           D: JT
         C: KQJ75                  ------------|E  S  W  N             C: KT83
   West(V9)         East(V16)      S  W  N  E  |HA*H3 H2 H9      West(VDlr10)     East(V12)
 S: J953          S: AQ84          C2 CA*C7 C6 |HQ H6 H8 HK*   S: KQ74          S: 93
 H: KJ65          H: A2            SK*S3 S2 SQ |D6 DQ DA*DT    H: J8542         H: AQ7
 D: T854          D: AQ96          H3 H5*H4 H2 |CQ*C4 C9 C3    D: A93           D: 6542
 C: A             C: T96           S6 S5 S7 SA*|CA*C6 D3 C8    C: 9             C: AQ52
           South(Dlr6)             C3 SJ*ST S4 |C5 C7 S4*CT              South(V10)
         S: K6                     D7 D4 DK DA*|H7 HT HJ S5*           S: A2
         H: Q73                    H7 H6 H8 HA*|D2 D7 D9 DJ*           H: T63
         D: J732                   C4 S9*C5 C9 |S3 S2 SQ*ST            D: KQ87
         C: 8432                   HQ HK*H9 CT |S9 SA*S7 S6            C: J764
                                   D2 HJ*HT D6 |D4 D8 H4 S8*  
                                   D3 D5 CJ DQ*|C2 CJ SK*CK   
                                   C8 D8 CQ S8*|D5 DK H5 SJ*  
                                   DJ*DT CK D9 |              
================================================================================================
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# 1 AKQ87

JT32

94

65

N/None
# 1

AT84

6532

QJ

K97

N/None
# 1

A74

K853

JT92

Q6

N/None
# 1

3

Q

98542

AKJT76

N/None
# 2 AKJ3

8742

QT95

6

E/NS
# 2

Q42

63

KT987

AJ5

E/NS
# 2

753

T84

J2

AKQ96

E/NS
# 2

KJ3

AT86

74

Q952

E/NS
# 3 Q93

AJ7642

T

K85

S/EW
# 3

943

A6

KQT8752

J

S/EW
# 3

AQJ

73

KT

986542

S/EW
# 3

9842

AJ3

KT6

Q75

S/EW
# 4 AQ963

T

854

KJ72

W/All
# 4

A95

KJT3

764

Q82

W/All
# 4

842

AK7

QJ6

T953

W/All
# 4

Q2

J9654

A873

KT

W/All

# 5 A52

T964

KQ873

J

N/NS
# 5

JT532

Q4

AK6

987

N/NS
# 5

K62

93

J84

AQT75

N/NS
# 5

87

KT964

AQ

J532

N/NS
# 6 Q98

KJ64

T5

A732

E/EW
# 6

KQ9652

A

J874

T3

E/EW
# 6

5

JT2

Q9863

AK74

E/EW
# 6

Q32

KJ987

T4

A65

E/EW
# 7 Q942

87653

KT

AJ

S/All
# 7

Q9763

8

KJ42

AT5

S/All
# 7

A5

8763

QT92

KJ4

S/All
# 7

T3

J82

K97

AQ654

S/All
# 8 T932

64

AJ8

KQ75

W/None
# 8

T54

KQ73

A2

J986

W/None
# 8

83

AJ6

KQT7

9542

W/None
# 8

KQ75

J942

T863

A

W/None

# 9 J74

A9862

K53

QT

N/EW
# 9

Q32

T765

AK4

J98

N/EW
# 9

JT3

Q6

K8542

A97

N/EW
# 9

AJ75

K3

98

QT642

N/EW
# 10 AT843

J2

976

KQ5

E/All
# 10

QT6

AJ9754

K2

83

E/All
# 10

8732

T9

KJ54

AQ6

E/All
# 10

4

Q85

AT62

KJ973

E/All
# 11 82

K764

AQ93

JT5

S/None
# 11

J82

6

KT754

AQ93

S/None
# 11

KQ8

AJT54

76

932

S/None
# 11

AK643

Q95

T2

J87

S/None
# 12 76

QJT95

AK43

82

W/NS
# 12

J9

KQ3

74

AT8652

W/NS
# 12

AKJ9

Q8

7532

T64

W/NS
# 12

T5432

K97

AQ6

J8

W/NS

# 13 T942

8

QJ765

AK3

N/All
# 13

QT82

6

K75

AJ943

N/All
# 13

Q

K98743

T652

AJ

N/All
# 13

T983

AJ654

K

Q72

N/All
# 14 KQ

AT975

432

J86

E/None
# 14

AQ872

964

KT5

J3

E/None
# 14

AT9

Q64

82

KJ753

E/None
# 14

KT4

A8

Q7653

J92

E/None
# 15 A

KT852

QJ964

73

S/NS
# 15

9876

JT4

AK5

Q32

S/NS
# 15

T5

AJ8

72

KQ9643
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# 15

T76542

Q3

AJ8

K9

S/NS
# 16 752

AQJ964

KT3

8

W/EW
# 16

KJ62

3

QT87

A954
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# 16

43

KQ6

A97

JT852
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# 16
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Q32

K87

AT6

W/EW

# 17 KT64

Q82

J5

A973

N/None
# 17

-

T763

KQJ985

A42

N/None
# 17

K853

-

J642

AQT97
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# 17

AQT72

KJ9654

3

8
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# 18 J9432

KQ5

AT86

7
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954

QJ

AT

K87632
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KQJT53
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8
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JT6
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Q52

AK987
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 N S
N 7 7
S 9 9
H 7 7
D 8 8
C 6 6

 E W
N 5 5
S 3 4
H 4 5
D 4 4
C 6 7

Opt. res.
140 140

70

 N S
N 5 5
S 8 8
H 8 8
D 3 3
C 3 3

 E W
N 7 7
S 5 5
H 4 4
D 9 10
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-130 110

130

 N S
N 4 4
S 3 3
H 9 9
D 4 4
C 6 6

 E W
N 8 8
S 10 10
H 3 3
D 9 9
C 6 6

Opt. res.
-300 140

620

 N S
N 5 5
S 7 7
H 5 5
D 5 5
C 5 5

 E W
N 7 7
S 6 6
H 8 8
D 8 8
C 8 8

Opt. res.
-110 80

110

 N S
N 12 12
S 10 10
H 12 12
D 7 8
C 6 6

 E W
N 1 1
S 1 1
H 1 1
D 5 5
C 7 6

Opt. res.
1400 1440

70

 N S
N 0 0
S 0 0
H 7 7
D 2 2
C 0 0

 E W
N 13 13
S 13 13
H 6 6
D 11 11
C 13 13

Opt. res.
-2220 80

2220

 N S
N 6 7
S 6 6
H 9 9
D 5 5
C 4 4

 E W
N 6 6
S 7 7
H 4 4
D 7 8
C 9 9

Opt. res.
140 140

110

 N S
N 6 6
S 6 7
H 4 4
D 5 5
C 7 7

 E W
N 6 6
S 6 6
H 9 9
D 7 7
C 6 5

Opt. res.
-140 80

140

 N S
N 8 8
S 6 6
H 6 6
D 9 9
C 8 8

 E W
N 5 5
S 7 7
H 7 7
D 4 4
C 5 5

Opt. res.
120 120

80

 N S
N 3 3
S 7 7
H 4 4
D 6 6
C 3 3

 E W
N 9 9
S 6 6
H 9 9
D 6 6
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-600 80

600

 N S
N 6 6
S 7 7
H 9 9
D 6 6
C 8 8

 E W
N 6 6
S 6 6
H 4 4
D 6 6
C 5 5

Opt. res.
140 140

-50

 N S
N 7 7
S 7 7
H 6 6
D 10 10
C 10 10

 E W
N 5 5
S 6 6
H 7 7
D 3 3
C 3 3

Opt. res.
130 130

80

 N S
N 2 2
S 6 6
H 3 3
D 1 1
C 2 2

 E W
N 10 10
S 6 6
H 9 9
D 12 12
C 11 11

Opt. res.
-1370 -100

1370

 N S
N 7 7
S 6 6
H 10 10
D 6 6
C 10 10

 E W
N 3 3
S 7 7
H 2 2
D 7 7
C 2 2

Opt. res.
420 420

80

 N S
N 5 5
S 7 7
H 8 8
D 4 4
C 9 9

 E W
N 7 7
S 6 6
H 4 4
D 8 8
C 4 4

Opt. res.
300 110

90

 N S
N 5 5
S 2 2
H 6 6
D 2 2
C 4 4

 E W
N 8 8
S 10 10
H 7 7
D 11 11
C 8 8

Opt. res.
-620 -50

620

 N S
N 6 6
S 5 5
H 7 7
D 7 7
C 5 5

 E W
N 7 7
S 7 7
H 6 6
D 5 6
C 7 8

Opt. res.
-90 80

90

 N S
N 5 5
S 7 7
H 4 4
D 4 4
C 4 4

 E W
N 7 7
S 6 6
H 9 9
D 9 9
C 9 9

Opt. res.
-140 80

140

ECBC-Monday Evening Session-21/03/2016 Website: www.ecbc.net.au
Phone:(03)9877-7213 or 0405-101-729 Email: ecbc@optusnet.com.au
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N HPC E HPC S HPC W HPC  |---Voids---|  |--Singletons---|  |- >=7suit -|  |---Balanced----|
 9.00  9.64 10.67 10.69    2  3  0  1     15  14   8  15     2  4  2  0     20  15  28  17 
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♠

♠

♠ ♠

♥

♥

♥ ♥

♦

♦

♦ ♦

♣

♣

♣ ♣

♠

♠

♠ ♠

♥

♥

♥ ♥

♦

♦

♦ ♦

♣

♣

♣ ♣

♠

♠

♠ ♠

♥

♥

♥ ♥

♦

♦

♦ ♦

♣

♣

♣ ♣

♠

♠

♠ ♠

♥

♥

♥ ♥

♦

♦

♦ ♦

♣

♣

♣ ♣

♠

♠

♠ ♠

♥

♥

♥ ♥

♦

♦

♦ ♦

♣

♣

♣ ♣

♠

♠

♠ ♠

♥

♥

♥ ♥

♦

♦

♦ ♦

♣

♣

♣ ♣

♠

♠

♠ ♠

♥

♥

♥ ♥

♦

♦

♦ ♦

♣

♣

♣ ♣

# 19 QJ9852

AT7

K64

3

S/EW
# 19

A843

J9

Q75

KT62

S/EW
# 19

64

KT932

J8

AQ75

S/EW
# 19

K

T98

J5432

AQ76

S/EW
# 20 A9852

QT7

KJ6

43

W/All
# 20

AKJ2

3

QT96

8754

W/All
# 20

843

K72

JT

AQ965

W/All
# 20

Q

K98765

JT32

A4

W/All
# 21 K876543

AJ2

9

QT

N/NS
# 21

5432

KQ98

A76

JT

N/NS
# 21

8

JT642

AQ3

K975

N/NS
# 21

7

3

AKJ842

QT965

N/NS
# 22 Q8

AJT2

K974

653

E/EW
# 22

A72

KJT9863

54

Q

E/EW
# 22

KJ92

A7

QT5

8643

E/EW
# 22

T754

-

AKQ3

J9862

E/EW

# 23 KQJT

542

9876

A3

S/All
# 23

JT9

8762

KQ43

A5

S/All
# 23

AQJ4

83

T97

K652

S/All
# 23

T7

Q542

63

AKJ98

S/All
# 24 T987

-

AK3

QJ6542

W/None
# 24

QT6542

J73

K8

A9

W/None
# 24

A83

QJ5

9762

KT4

W/None
# 24

-

AKT9852

Q643

J7

W/None
# 25 AQ2

9763

KJ4

T85

N/EW
# 25

QJ

AKT72

965

843

N/EW
# 25

KJ876

9

AT542

Q3

N/EW
# 25

T98

K53

Q7

AJ642

N/EW
# 26 96

AJT4

K8532

Q7

E/All
# 26

753

K9

AQ2

JT864

E/All
# 26

AQT9762

K3

8

J54

E/All
# 26

J

AK653

QT74

982

E/All

# 27 AK876

QJT9

542

3

S/None
# 27

T2

93

KJ87

AQ654

S/None
# 27

A9643

QJT8

72

K5

S/None
# 27

2

J43

K876

AQT95

S/None
# 28 KT9762

AJ4

Q8

53

W/NS
# 28

965

Q7

AK4

JT832

W/NS
# 28

T

32

AK976

QJ854

W/NS
# 28

953

KQJT86

A42

7

W/NS
# 29 KT2

J54

AQ73

986

N/All
# 29

865

AK2

QJ9743

T

N/All
# 29

AQ9

T7654

82

KJ3

N/All
# 29

J732

T8

9

AKQ654

N/All
# 30 Q5

J9876

T432

AK

E/None
# 30

Q94

753

862

AKJT

E/None
# 30

QT984

53

J76

AK2

E/None
# 30

942

KQ5

AJ6

T873

E/None

# 31 KJ963

Q52

8

AT74

S/NS
# 31

KJ93

A54

QT8

762

S/NS
# 31

Q43

8

AKT96

J752

S/NS
# 31

K

T98742

AQ53

J6

S/NS
# 32 K975

JT86432

AQ

-

W/EW
# 32

KT54

83

AQJ9

762

W/EW
# 32

AT72

96

KQ3

J854

W/EW
# 32

2

J8

AK53

QT9764

W/EW
# 33 965

T8432

QJ

AK7

N/None
# 33

T7

8

AKJ9543

Q62

N/None
# 33

J842

AQT763

5

K9

N/None
# 33

9752

Q

KJ6

AT843

N/None
# 34 KJ63

A5

QT984

72

E/NS
# 34

8652

K7

J3

AQT94

E/NS
# 34

A72

K5

JT84

Q963

E/NS
# 34

73

AKQT854

J6

92

E/NS

# 35 T72

AQ84

K6

J953

S/EW
# 35

T984

A2

Q73

KJ65

S/EW
# 35

K

AQ96

J732

T854

S/EW
# 35

KQJ75

T96

8432

A

S/EW
# 36 JT865

93

A2

KQ74

W/All
# 36

K9

AQ7

T63

J8542

W/All
# 36

JT

6542

KQ87

A93

W/All
# 36

KT83

AQ52

J764

9

W/All
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7
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7
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8
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8
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8

8
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3
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8

3
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3
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8

3
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3
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3
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3
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13
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3

14
2

5
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14
2

5
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14
2

5
19

14
2

5
19
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11

12
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6
11

12
11

6
11

12
11

6
11

12
11

13
10
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7

13
10

10
7

13
10

10
7

13
10

10
7

7
18

11
4

7
18

11
4

7
18

11
4

7
18

11
4

11
7

7
15

11
7

7
15

11
7

7
15

11
7

7
15

3
13

20
4

3
13

20
4

3
13

20
4

3
13

20
4

10
8

9
13

10
8

9
13

10
8

9
13

10
8

9
13

6
6

6
22

6
6

6
22

6
6

6
22

6
6

6
22

13
6

15
6

13
6

15
6

13
6

15
6

13
6

15
6

10
2

25
3

10
2

25
3

10
2

25
3

10
2

25
3

1
8

15
16

1
8

15
16

1
8

15
16

1
8

15
16

8
19

5
8

8
19

5
8

8
19

5
8

8
19

5
8

9
16

6
9

9
16

6
9

9
16

6
9

9
16

6
9

8
12

10
10

8
12

10
10

8
12

10
10

8
12

10
10

 N S
N 1 1
S 7 7
H 2 2
D 1 1
C 3 3

 E W
N 10 10
S 6 6
H 8 8
D 12 12
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-1100 80

1370

 N S
N 6 6
S 9 9
H 10 10
D 5 5
C 5 5

 E W
N 4 4
S 4 4
H 3 3
D 8 8
C 8 8

Opt. res.
620 620

90

 N S
N 4 4
S 8 8
H 5 5
D 3 3
C 6 6

 E W
N 9 9
S 5 5
H 7 7
D 10 10
C 6 6

Opt. res.
-400 110

400

 N S
N 5 5
S 7 7
H 4 4
D 9 8
C 8 8

 E W
N 6 6
S 6 6
H 9 9
D 4 4
C 3 3

Opt. res.
-100 110

140

 N S
N 6 6
S 8 8
H 7 7
D 8 8
C 4 4

 E W
N 7 7
S 4 4
H 5 5
D 5 5
C 9 9

Opt. res.
-110 110

110

 N S
N 5 5
S 6 6
H 8 8
D 6 6
C 3 3

 E W
N 8 7
S 6 7
H 5 5
D 6 6
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-130 110

130

 N S
N 3 3
S 6 6
H 3 3
D 9 9
C 3 3

 E W
N 5 5
S 7 7
H 9 9
D 4 4
C 9 9

Opt. res.
-100 110

140

 N S
N 6 6
S 7 7
H 7 7
D 9 9
C 6 6

 E W
N 7 6
S 6 6
H 6 6
D 4 4
C 7 7

Opt. res.
110 110

90

 N S
N 4 4
S 6 6
H 5 5
D 4 5
C 3 4

 E W
N 8 8
S 6 6
H 8 8
D 8 8
C 9 9

Opt. res.
-120 -50

120

 N S
N 7 7
S 9 9
H 6 6
D 6 6
C 7 7

 E W
N 6 6
S 4 3
H 5 5
D 6 6
C 6 6

Opt. res.
140 140

-50

 N S
N 6 6
S 8 8
H 10 10
D 5 5
C 5 5

 E W
N 6 6
S 5 5
H 3 3
D 7 7
C 6 6

Opt. res.
620 620

70

 N S
N 4 4
S 3 3
H 3 3
D 6 6
C 3 3

 E W
N 9 9
S 10 10
H 10 10
D 7 7
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-420 -50

420

 N S
N 10 10
S 9 9
H 10 10
D 11 11
C 8 8

 E W
N 2 2
S 4 4
H 2 2
D 2 2
C 5 5

Opt. res.
630 630

-100

 N S
N 13 13
S 9 10
H 12 13
D 12 13
C 9 9

 E W
N 0 0
S 3 3
H 0 0
D 0 0
C 4 4

Opt. res.
1520 1520

-300

 N S
N 0 0
S 0 0
H 7 7
D 0 0
C 5 5

 E W
N 11 11
S 12 12
H 6 6
D 12 12
C 8 8

Opt. res.
-980 80

980

 N S
N 0 0
S 6 6
H 0 0
D 4 4
C 0 0

 E W
N 12 12
S 6 6
H 12 12
D 9 9
C 12 12

Opt. res.
-990 -100

990

 N S
N 4 4
S 2 2
H 4 4
D 2 2
C 6 6

 E W
N 8 8
S 11 11
H 9 9
D 11 11
C 7 7

Opt. res.
-650 -50

650

 N S
N 3 3
S 5 5
H 3 3
D 4 4
C 7 6

 E W
N 9 9
S 8 8
H 10 10
D 9 9
C 6 6

Opt. res.
-620 70

620

ECBC-Monday Evening Session-21/03/2016 Website: www.ecbc.net.au
Phone:(03)9877-7213 or 0405-101-729 Email: ecbc@optusnet.com.au
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N HPC E HPC S HPC W HPC  |---Voids---|  |--Singletons---|  |- >=7suit -|  |---Balanced----|
 9.00  9.64 10.67 10.69    2  3  0  1     15  14   8  15     2  4  2  0     20  15  28  17 
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